Nacc	2003112
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	900343203919
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/15/200100:00: **©nn.np
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2020 APR 14 Pil 3:23

Office Use Only

1



FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243

Corporation Name & Document Number, (if known):

,

(OFFICE USE ONLY)

••

1. <u>Villa Altagracia</u> <u>LLC</u> (Corporation Name)	Document #
(corporation runne)	
2.	
(Corporation Name)	Document #
X Walk in	Pick up time Pick
Mail out	Document #
Photocopy	Certified Copy of the Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
Not for Profit	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director
x_Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/OUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report	Foreign
	Limited Partnership
Fictitious Name	Reinstatement
	Trademark
APOSTIL	Other
COUNTRY	
	EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Villa Altagracia LLC

SUBJECT:

-

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Maria Altagracia Alvino Cuevas	
	Name of Person
Villa Altagracia LLC	
	Firm/Company
755 NW 72nd Ave Plaza 20 Suite	e #183
	Address
Miami, FL 33126	
	City/State and Zip Code
otherdoesforus@gmail.com	
othertucestorus@gman.com	
	(to be used for future annual report notification)
	•
E-mail address:	se cail: 888 650-3738
E-mail address: er information concerning this matter, plea	ise cail:
E-mail address: er information concerning this matter, plea Lura Barua Name of Contact Person Mailing Address:	at (<u>888</u>) <u>65</u> 0-3738 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u>
E-mail address: er information concerning this matter, plea Lura Barna Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section	at (<u>Area Code</u>) <u>650-3738</u> <u>Area Code</u> <u>Daytime Telephone Number</u> <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section
E-mail address: er information concerning this matter, plea Lura Barua Name of Contact Person Mailing Address:	at (<u>888</u>) <u>65</u> 0-3738 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u>
E-mail address: or er information concerning this matter, plea Lura Barua Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations	at () <u>650-3738</u> at () <u>650-3738</u> Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations
E-mail address: er er information concerning this matter, plea Lura Barua Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	at (<u>888</u>) <u>650-3738</u> <u>Area Code</u> Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee
E-mail address: er er information concerning this matter, plea Lura Barua Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	at (

DocuSign Envelope ID: 42FB5DAF-A4BA-403E-94CA-18F6E1C8A97D

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS **IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 606.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO RECENTER A FORFIGN. LIMITED LABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Villa Altagracia LLC

(Name of Foreign Li	mited Liability Company, must include	"Limited Liability Comp	any, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "E L C_{*} " or "LLC
New Mexico 2	7. 10
2. (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	3(FLi number, Happlicable)
	R III
4(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F-S- to determ	o registration) nine penalty liability)
7955 NW 12th ST Suite #312 5.	755 NW 72nd Ave Plaza 20 Suite 183 5
(Street Address of Principal Office)	(Mailing Address)
Doral, FL 33126	Miami, IE 33126

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name:	Corporation Service Company	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street	
	Tallahassee	. Florida
	(City)	(Zip code)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Kristyn Simpson ASST. VP

(Registered agent's signature)

•

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address;
Manager	Maria Altagracia Alvino Cuevas	□Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	Member	Address:
Authorized	Pembroke Pines, FL 33028	Authorized	
Person		Person	ALC: I
Other	Other	□Other	AFEDOR
	Maria		ASSE T
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	
□Member	Address:	Member	Address:
		Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Nanc:
Member	Address:	Member	Address:
Authorized		Authorized	
Person	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Person	. <u></u>
□Other	Other	□Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Maria Altagracia Alvino Cueva	Maria	Altagracia	Alvino	(mras
-------------------------------	-------	------------	--------	-------

Signature of an authorized person



STATE OF NEW MEXICO MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Good Standing and Compliance

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

Villa Altagracia LLC

6056237

the above named entity, a Company organized under the laws of New Mexico, is duly authorized to transact business in New Mexico as a Domestic Limited Liability Company, under the

Limited Liability Company Act

53-19-1 to 53-19-74-NMSA 1978

Ti i

having filed its Articles of Organization on December 11, 2019, and Certificate of Ofganization issued as of said date.

It is further certified that the fees due to the Office of the Secretary of State which have been assessed against the above named entity have been paid to date and the entity is in good standing and duly authorized to transact business as its existence has not been revoked in New Mexico. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation, or notice of approval of the entity's financial condition or business activities and practices.

Certificate Issued: April 13, 2020

In testimony whereof, the Office of the Secretary of State has caused this certificate to be signed on this day in the City of Santa Fe, and the seal of said office to be affixed hereto.



Certificate Validation #: 0035939

Maggie Doulouse Olim

Maggie Toulouse Oliver Secretary of State

A certificate issued electronically from the New Mexico Secretary of State's office is immediately valid and effective. The validity of a certificate may be established by viewing the Certificate Validation option on the Business Filing System at https://portal.sos.state.nm.us/bfs/online and following the instructions